
Examination Schedule Spring semester 2026
Note: Subject to change without notice. Changes are shown in red after update. You will find binding and always up-to-date information on the date, time and location of the examinations in the course catalogue.

Date Time

Information Management D Söllner w Mon 18.05.2026 08.15 - 09.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 10 BA

Climate Economics E Bigler w Mon 18.05.2026 14.15 - 15.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 3 MA

Extreme Economics E Mosler w Tue 19.05.2026 12.15 - 13.45 90 Min. 3.A05 MA

International Trade E Torun w Tue 19.05.2026 16.15 - 17.45 90 Min. 3.B58 BA/MA

Public Economics E Schaltegger w Thu 21.05.2026 10.15 - 11.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 1 MA

Introduction to Macroeconomics E Oechslin w Tue 26.05.2026 08.15 - 09.15 60 Min. Lecture hall 4 MA Plus

Social Policy - From Birth to Death E Häner w Tue 26.05.2026 10.15 - 11.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 7 BA/MA

Unternehmensrisiken und -verantwortung D Bieri w Wed 27.05.2026 12.15 - 13.15 60 Min. Lecture hall 9 BA/MA

Economics of Information E Emons w Thu 28.05.2026 14.15 - 15.45 90 Min. 3.B01 MA

Einführung in die Ökonometrie D Schmid w Fri 29.05.2026 14.15 - 15.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 15 BA

Introduction to Cryptocurrencies, Stablecoins, and Central Bank Digital Currencies  EMoser / Savioz w Mon 01.06.2026 11.15 - 13.15 120 Min. Lecture hall 9 MA

Monetary Economics: Economic Fluctuations, Inflation and Monetary Policy E Savioz w Mon 01.06.2026 15.15 - 17.15 120 Min. Lecture hall 9 MA

Strategic Human Resource Management E Bozkurt/Bethke/Mölleney w Tue 02.06.2026 10.15 - 11.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 9 MA

Geschichte des ökonomischen Denkens D Franc w Tue 02.06.2026 17.15 - 17.45 30 Min. Lecture hall 9 BA/MA

Versicherer & Leistungserbringermarkt D Beck w Wed 03.06.2026 08.15 - 09.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 8 BA/MA

Corporate Finance E Affolter / Mostowfi w Wed 03.06.2026 16.15 - 17.15 60 Min. Lecture hall 9 MA

Strategisches Management - Eine Einführung Merian w Fri 05.06.2026 08.15 - 09.00 45 Min. Lecture hall 9 BA
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Examinations 1st – 6th semester** BA Eco+Man

Statistik D Schmid w Mon 08.06.2026 14.15 - 15.45 90 Min. Lecture halls 9 / 10 BA

Macroeconomics II E Oechslin w Tue 09.06.2026 08.15 - 09.15 60 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Einführung in das Wirtschaftsstrafrecht D - BYOD/open book Beckers w Tue 09.06.2026 17.15 - 19.15 120 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Einführung in das Wirtschafts- und Handelsrecht D - OLAT Prüfung Contratto w Wed 10.06.2026 14.15 - 15.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Marketing Management D Hofstetter w Thu 11.06.2026 08.15 - 09.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Financial Reporting D Barmettler / Bättig w Fri 12.06.2026 08.15 - 09.30 75 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Macroeconomics I E Oechslin w Mon 15.06.2026 08.15 - 09.15 60 Min. Lecture halls 9 / 10 BA

Human Resource Management (HRM) D Jacob w Tue 16.06.2026 14.15 - 15.15 60 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Entrepreneurship E  - OLAT Prüfung Murmann w Wed 17.06.2026 08.15 - 09.15 60 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Einführung in das Privatrecht D Zgraggen w Wed 17.06.2026 16.15 - 17.45 90 Min. Lecture halls 1 / 9 / 10 BA

Organization and Change Management D Pletscher w Thu 18.06.2026 08.15 - 09.15 60 Min. Lecture hall 9 BA

Re-examination Information Management D Söllner w or o Fri 19.06.2026 from 13.15 Lecture hall 9 BA

Exam review WF Thu 16.07.2026 08.15 - 11.30 30 Min. each Lecture hall 5 BA/MA

Economic Sciences w = written

Master Plus WF/RF o = oral
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